

REVISED

ITEM NO. 25

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.26209/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2012 in WPC
No.8408/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

C. RAJARAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GNCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No. 1 -appln. for directions)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.-on-Record
Mr. B Anand, Adv.
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Manjula Gupta accepts notice on behalf of respondent
No. 3 and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Let her do so
within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be
filed within two weeks thereafter.

Since Dealers Association is represented, service of
notice upon respondents Nos. 4 to 71 is dispensed with for the
present.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.26209/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2012 in WPC
No.8408/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

C. RAJARAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GNCT OF DELHI & ORS.
With I.A. No. 1 -appln. for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.-on-Record
Mr. B Anand, Adv.
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Singhanian, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Manjula Gupta accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 3 and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Let her do so within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Since Dealers Association is represented, service of notice upon respondents Nos. 4 to 17 is dispensed with for the present.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
|Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|