

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26209/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2012 in WPC No.8408/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

C. RAJARAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GNCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Anand, Adv.
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Singhania, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.-on-Record

rr.3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to respondent No. 3 to file
counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if
necessary, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| |Court Master

[Indu Satija]

| |