

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26209/2012

C. RAJARAM & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GNCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. B. Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Vipin Singhanian, Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 1.7.2013, notices were issued to respondent Nos.64 to 71.

Respondent Nos.66 and 70 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

On behalf of respondent No.67, the learned Advocate, Mr. T. Sundar Ramanathan appearing on behalf of Mr.M.P.Devanath, Advocate-on-Record has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by the next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.64 and 71 is awaited.

Item No.45 -2-

Respondent No.65 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

On behalf of respondent No.68, the learned Advocate, Ms.Gargi Jha, appearing on behalf of M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co. has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by the next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

On behalf of respondent No.69, the learned Advocate, Mr.S.N. Mitra has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by the next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

Registry to submit a complete report about the status of the remaining respondents on record so as to facilitate this Court to pass the further necessary orders as per rules.

List again on 27.9.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |