

"

ITEM NO.43

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26209/2012

C. RAJARAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GNCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 27/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Anand, Adv.

Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

Ms. Gargi Jha, Adv.

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co. ,Adv

Mr.M.P.Devanath ,Adv

Mr. Janme Jay, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Zorawar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Subramanium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Natasha Garg, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Singal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2, the learned Advocate, Mr. Anilendra Kant Srivastava, appearing on behalf of Mr. D.S. Mahra has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by the next date.

Item No.43

-2-

Complete set of the pleadings be served on the learned counsel in a week's time and thereafter four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

The duly represented respondent Nos.65, 67 to 69 and 71 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

The learned Advocate, Mr. S.N. Mitra be served with the complete set of the pleadings as according to him, some of the pages are missing.

The learned Advocate, Mr.B. Anand for the petitioner has to supply the same within two weeks.

Respondent Nos.66 and 70 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

Office to submit a report regarding the status of respondent No.64 by the next date.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.3 has already come on record, as directed by the Court vide order dated 24.9.2013.

List again on 18.11.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

