

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26209/2012

C. RAJARAM & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GNCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Singhanian, Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv  
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv  
Mr. Shantanu Tyagi, Adv.  
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co. ,Adv  
Mr.M.P.Devanath ,Adv  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv  
Ms. Natasha Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Shwetank Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted, as a final chance, to respondent Nos.1, 2, 67 to 69 and 71 for filing counter affidavit on record. Complete set of the pleadings has been received by the learned counsel appearing on their behalf.

Item No.40

-2-

Service report in respect of respondent No.64 is awaited.  
List again on 16.12.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR