

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

012 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26209/2

s) C. RAJARAM & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

s) GNCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 01/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M.B.Elakkumanan, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Ekta Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
Mr Rabindra Kumar Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath,Adv.
Mr Ajay Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.
Ms Gargi Jha, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff,Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr Vipin Singhania, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.10.01

Respondent nos. 1,2, 68 and 70 have failed to fi

le
17:06:32 IST
Reason:

counter affidavit. It is perused that time stipulated for the
purpose for them stands exhausted. However, in view of the

order of this Hon'ble Court dt.31.7.2015, one more opportunity is hereby granted. However, it is clarified that it shall be the last opportunity. At this stage, the ld. counsel for respondent no.68 has stated that no counter affidavit is to be filed. Respondent nos. 1,2 and 70 shall file the same within four weeks time.

Counter affidavit of respondent no.3 is already on record.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement qua respondent no.71 is not complete. Fresh notice be issued.

Registry to report the status of remaining respondents.

List again on 6.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar