

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

12 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26209/20

s) C. RAJARAM & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

s) GNCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 06/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr Devmani Baural, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr T Sunder, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.
Ms Gargi Jha, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr Vipin Singhanian, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr Chirag M Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.01.06

17:23:58 IST

Reason: Respondent nos. 1,2 and 70 have not filed counter

affidavit despite last opportunity given. As such further

opportunity is declined.

-2-

Item No.18

Respondent no.68 has chosen not to file counter

affidavit.

Respondent nos. 3,65,67,69 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service of respondent nos. 4 to 63 has been dispensed with in view of Hon'ble Court's order dt.24.9.2012 and 1.7.2013 whereas name of respondent no.64 has been deleted vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dt.29.10.2014.

Service of respondent no.66 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.71 has already filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar