

>1

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.1 SECTION XIV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26209/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/04/2012  
in WP(C) No. 8408/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New  
Delhi)

C. RAJARAM & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GNCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 05/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.

Mr. C. Rajaram, Adv.

Ms. Sashi Panwar, Adv.

Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Ms. K. Priyadarshini, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

for Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

Mr. Ankur Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. R. Sudhinder, Adv.

Ms. Prerana Amitabh, Adv.

Mr. Devmani Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Jagriti Ahuja, Adv.

for Mr. Gagan Gupta,AOR

Mr. T. Sunder Ramanathan, Adv.

for Mr. M. P. Devanath,AOR

Mr. A.K. Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ashish Chauhan, Adv.

2

Ms. Gargi Jha, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioners, and  
having perused the impugned order passed by the High Court, we find  
no justification whatsoever to interfere with the same, in exercise  
of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

Pending application, if any, also stands disposed of.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS